

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2007-0031

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Susan Galeczka, Deputy Clerk

DATE: January 19, 2007

SUBJECT: RHGYC Guidelines

City Council reviewed the proposed Rochester Hills Government Youth Council Guidelines Policy at its January 17, 2007 City Council Work Session. Based on Council's direction the Policy is ready for approval and the final draft and resolution have been prepared for Council's consideration.

As always, if you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

RESOLUTION

NEXT AGENDA ITEM

RETURN TO AGENDA

I:\City Council\Holding File for Legistar Documents\2007\012407\0031 Agenda Summary.doc